The tender should be valid for acceptance till end of 90 days from the date of opening 

of the tender (Unpriced). Tender with lesser validity will be liable for rejection at the 

discretion of the buyer. 

9.0 EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 

The offer must be accompanied by Earnest Money for a value of Rs.25,00,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty-five Lakhs only) by Demand Draft /Pay Order/through e-payment 

favouring “National Aluminium Company Limited” payable at Bhubaneswar, Orissa or 

by way of Bank Guarantee (as per proforma at Annexure-XII(B). The Indigenous 

Supplier should submit EMD in the mode as mentioned above preferably issued by